

णिपुर MANIPUR

03AA 217777

BEFORE THE OATH COMMISIONER : MANIPUR AT CHURACHANDPUR <u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

I, Km. Kimbiaksang, D/o (L) K. Biakvel, age about 33 years, Joint Secretary, School Managing Committee of Siamsinpawlpi Residential School residing at Centre Road, Hiangtam Lamka, Churachandpur do hereby solemnly affirm and sincerely take oath and declare as follows:

1. That, the following are the School Managing Committee members of Siamsinpawlpi Residential School, Nghathal, P.O New Lamka, Churachandpur, Manipur.

Sl.No	Name	Address	Occupation	Designation
01.	Shri Ginsianlal Naulak	Nehrumarg, Central Lamka,	Advocate	Chairman
		Churachandpur		(Elected)
02.	Shri Thangchinkhup Guite	GouchinkhupVeng, New	NABARD Officer	Vice Chairman
		Lamka, Churachandpur		(Elected)
03.	Shri Lunminthang Samte	Hebron Veng, New Lamka,	Lecturer	Secretary
	·	Churachandpur		(Elected)
04.	Km. Kimbiaksang	Centre Road, Hiangtam	Principal, SSPP	Joint Secretary
	er .	Lamka, Churachandpur	Residential School	(Elected)
05.	Shri Kungbiaklian	Vengnuam, New Lamka,	Govt. Employee	Finance
	Khuptong	Churachandpur	,	Secretary
				(Elected)
06.	Sari Thanglalmuan Hauzel	Zion Veng, New Lamka,	Educationist /	Member
	17	Churachandpur	Businessman	(Appointed)
07.	Shri Nengzalian Tonsing	D. Phailian, Lamka,	Self-Employed	Member
	6	Churachandpur	1	(Appointed)
08.	Shri Ginmuan Ngaihte	Hiangtam Lamka,	Manipur Civil	Member
		Churachandpur	Service	(Appointed)





Sl.No	Name	Address	Occupation	Designation
09.	Shri L. Siamjohnson	Vangphai, Churachandpur	Mechanic	Member, (Parent's Representative, Nominated)
10.	Smt. Niangngaihlun	Hiangtam Lamka, Churachandpur	Housewife	Member, (Parent's Representative, Nominated)
11.	Smt. Jamkhanching	Hiangtam Lamka, Churachandpur	Retired Police Officer	Member (Nominated)
12.	Km. Ninghatkim	Tipaimukh Road, Hiangtam Lamka, Churachandpur	Vice-Principal, St. Peter's School	Member (Nominated)
13.	Smt. Ngaisuanching Khuptong	Mualkoi, Churachandpur	Govt. Teacher	Member (Nominated)
14.	Smt. Neihkhanlun	Vengnuam, New Lamka, Churachandpur	Teacher, SSPP Residential School	Member, (Teacher Representative)
15.	Km. Nemngaihlun	Vengnuam, New Lamka, Churachandpur	Teacher, SSPP Residential School	Member, (Teacher Representative)

2. That, Siamsinpawlpi Residential School is a Non-Proprietory Society and a Not-for-profit organization/ association with the aim of promoting and developing the education, socioeconomic and cultural condition of the people of Churachandpur District and that the aim above mentioned members of the society are not related to me.

VERIFICATION: Verified on this the 19^{th} July, 2023 at Churachandpur that the contents of my affidavit from para 1 to 2 above are all true to the best of my knowledge and nothing material of fact has been concealed therein.

Scientify aftern before me on 1901 702)

at 150 pm at the Count premises by the Deponent
who is record to by 100 100 100 100 100

The Deponent seems to understand the commons fullwell on their or my read over and explained to the

Signature of the Deponent:

(KIMBIAKSANG)

Joint Secretary,

School Managing Committee Siamsinpawlpi Residential School

P. Khamkhanthuam OATH COMMISSIONER Regd. No. 519/2023 Churachandpur District Manipur